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Bachelor of Science (dual degree) in Nursing Estimated Cost

FIRST SEMESTER

Total Third Semester

Tuition (7 credit hours = half-time) UNM-Taos $483.00
Program Fee $1,000.00
UNM Support Service Fee $15.00
ATI Package $605.00
Books - Elsevier $700.00
Program Supplies (Kit) $80.00
Uniforms (clinical and community), Patches, Shoes $275.00
Needlestick Insurance (Annual) $20.00
Health Insurance Varies
Physical examination/Immunizations $300.00
Criminal Background Check $75.00
Drug screen $65.00
Tuition (3 credit hours) UNM CON $525.04/credit** $1,575.00
Course Fee UNM CON (NMNC 3120) $250.00
HSC Library Fee UNM CON $130.00
IT Tech Fee UNM CON $50.00
Total First Semester $ 5623.00
SECOND SEMESTER
Tuition (13 credit hours = full-time) UNM-Taos $951.00
Program Fee. $1,000.00
Shadow Health $110.00
UNM Support Service Fee $15.00
ATI Package $605.00
Total Second Semester $ 2681.00
SUMMER SEMESTER**
Tuition (6 hours Nursing electives) UNM CON $525.04/CR**. $3,150.00
Course Fees UNM CON $200.00
IT Tech Fee UNM CON $10.00
Total Summer Semester $ 3360.00
THIRD SEMESTER
Tuition (10 credit hours = 3/4 time) UNM-Taos $717.00
Program Fee $1,000.00
UNM Support Service Fee $15.00
ATI Package $605.00
Needlestick Insurance (Annual) $20.00
Health Insurance Varies
Immunizations/Screenings $100.00
Criminal Background Check $75.00
Drug Screen $65.00

$ 2597.00



FOURTH SEMESTER
Tuition (10 credit hours = 3/4 time) UNM-Taos
Program Fee
UNM Support Service Fee
ATl Package
Tuition (4 credit hours) UNM CON $525.04/credit**
Course Fees UNM CON (NMNC 4445)
HSC Library Fee UNM CON
HSC Student Council Fee UNM CON
IT Tech Fee UNM CON
Total Fourth Semester

FIFTH SEMESTER
Tuition (14 credit hours) UNM CON **
Tuition (3 hours Nursing electives) UNM CON **
*** 15-18 credits = block tuition
Course Fees UNM CON

IT Tech Fee UNM CON
Total Fifth Semester

Total Program Estimated Cost

* All costs are approximate and subject to change.
**BSN requires 30 credit hours from UNM CON
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$717.00
$1,000.00
$15.00
$605.00
$2,100.00
$100.00
$130.00
$1.00
$50.00
$4718.00

*k%k

*k%

$7,206.00
$475.00
$10.00
$7691.00

$26,670.00



