

Bachelor of Science (dual degree) in Nursing Estimated Cost

FIRST SEMESTER	
Tuition (7 credit hours = half-time) UNM-Taos	\$483.00
Program Fee	\$1,000.00
UNM Support Service Fee	\$15.00
ATI Package	\$605.00
Books - Elsevier	\$700.00
Program Supplies (Kit)	\$80.00
Uniforms (clinical and community), Patches, Shoes	\$275.00
Needlestick Insurance (Annual)	\$20.00
Health Insurance	Varies
Physical examination/Immunizations	\$300.00
Criminal Background Check	\$75.00
Drug screen	\$65.00
Tuition (3 credit hours) UNM CON \$525.04/credit**	\$1,575.00
Course Fee UNM CON (NMNC 3120) HSC Library Fee UNM CON	\$250.00 \$130.00
IT Tech Fee UNM CON	\$50.00
Total First Semester	\$ 5623.00
	Ψ 0020.00
SECOND SEMESTER	
Tuition (13 credit hours = full-time) UNM-Taos	\$951.00
Program Fee.	\$1,000.00
Shadow Health	\$1,000.00
UNM Support Service Fee	\$15.00
ATI Package	\$605.00
Total Second Semester	\$ 2681.00
Total Occord Ocinester	Ψ 2001.00
SUMMER SEMESTER**	
Tuition (6 hours Nursing electives) UNM CON \$525.04/CR**.	\$3,150.00
Course Fees UNM CON	\$200.00
IT Tech Fee UNM CON	\$10.00
Total Summer Semester	\$ 3360.00
THIRD SEMESTER	
Tuition (10 credit hours = 3/4 time) UNM-Taos	\$717.00
Program Fee	\$1,000.00
UNM Support Service Fee	\$15.00
ATI Package	\$605.00
Needlestick Insurance (Annual)	\$20.00
Health Insurance	Varies
Immunizations/Screenings	\$100.00
Criminal Background Check	\$75.00
Drug Screen	\$65.00
Total Third Semester	\$ 2597.00

FOURTH SEMESTER

Tuition (10 credit hours = 3/4 time) UNM-Taos	\$717.00
Program Fee	\$1,000.00
UNM Support Service Fee	\$15.00
ATI Package	\$605.00
Tuition (4 credit hours) UNM CON \$525.04/credit**	\$2,100.00
Course Fees UNM CON (NMNC 4445)	\$100.00
HSC Library Fee UNM CON	\$130.00
HSC Student Council Fee UNM CON	\$1.00
IT Tech Fee UNM CON	\$50.00
Total Fourth Semester	\$ 4718.00

FIFTH SEMESTER

Tuition (14 credit hours) UNM CON **	***
Tuition (3 hours Nursing electives) UNM CON **	***
*** 15-18 credits = block tuition	\$7,206.00
Course Fees UNM CON	\$475.00
IT Tech Fee UNM CON	\$10.00
Total Fifth Semester	\$ 7691.00

Total Program Estimated Cost

\$26,670.00

^{*} All costs are approximate and subject to change.

^{**} BSN requires 30 credit hours from UNM CON